SCHEDULE OF WATER OPERATING INCOME

SCHEDULE NO. 3-A
DOCKET NO. 000584-WS

COMM. ADJUST.
TEST YEAR COMM. ADJUSTED FOR REVENUE
PER UTILITY ADJUSTM€NTS TEST YEAR INCREASE REQUIREMENT

1. OPERATING REVENUES .

OPERATING EXPENSES:
2. OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

3. DEPRECIATION (NET)

4. AMORTIZATION

5. TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME

6. INCOME TAXES

7. TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES

8. OPERATING INCOMEI(L0SS)

.9 .  WATER RATE BASE

10. RATE OF RETURN

$1 15,277 $1,142

63,508 2,154

15,967 (397)

0 0

4,045 5,896

- 0 0

$83.520 $7,653

$31,757

$272.560

1 I .65% -

$1 16,419

65,662

15,570

0

9,941

- 0
$91,173

$2 5,246

$229.799

10.99%

J$5.141)
-4.42%

0

0

0

(231 1

0

{$231)

$1 11,279

65,662

15,570

0

9,710

0

$90,942

$20,337

$229,799

-

8.85%

ORDER NO. PSC-01-1574-PAA-WS
DOCKET NO. 000584-WS
PAGE 64

LANIGER ENTERPRISES OF AMERICA
TEST YEAR ENDING 6/30/00

SCHEDULE NO. 3-B
DOCKET NO. 000584-WS

SCHEDULE OF WASTEWATER OPERATING INCOME
COMM. ADJUST.

TEST YEAR COMM. ADJUSTED FOR REVENUE
PER UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR INCREASE REQUIREMENT

$1 68.179 1. OPERATING REVENUES $1 11,614 $2.902 $1 14.51 6 $53.663
46.86%

OPERATING EXPENSES:
0 ' 123,501 2. OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 114,048 9,453 123,501

3. DEPRECIATION (NET) 5,905 1,842 7,747 0 7,747

4. AMORTIZATION 0 0 0 0 0

11,847 14,543 2,415 16,958 5. TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 2,696

0 - 0 0 - 0 6. INCOME TAXES - 0 -
$23,142 $1 45.79 1 $2,415 $148,206 7. TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $122.649

8. OPERATING INCOMEI(L0SS) 1$31.275) $1 9.973

$225,603 9. WASTEWATER RATE BASE $275,396 $225.683

10. RATE OF RETURN -4.04 % -1 3.860/8 8.85%

ORDER NO. PSc-01-1574-PAA-WS
DOCKET NO. 000584-WS
PAGE 65

LANIGER ENTERPRISES Of AMERICA
TEST YEAR ENWNG 6/30/00
ADJUSTMENTS TO OPERATING INCOME

OPERATlNG REVENUES
To adjust utility revenues to audited test year amount.

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES
I. Salaries and Wages Employees (601/701)

a. To atlow requested salaries expense